
HSR Indoor Championships (Large School) (3/21/2015)	 Lambert Fieldhouse - Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN

Female Teams

 

Male Teams

Place Team Code Points

1 Carmel CARM 71

2 Warren Central WARR 46

3 South Bend Adams SOUT 44.5

4 Avon AVON 37

5 Fishers FISH 28

6 Center Grove CENT 26

7 Penn PENN 24

7 Zionsville ZION 24

9 Plainfield PLAI 22

10 Noblesville NOBL 20

11 Pike PIKE 19

12 Ben Davis BEND 18

13 Warsaw Community WARS 17

13 Westfield WEST 17

15 Mishawaka MISH 13

16 Greenfield-Central GREE 12

17 Lawrence North LAW2 11

17 Angola ANGO 11

19 Brownsburg BROW 10.5

19 Portage PORT 10

19 Kankakee Valley KANK 10

19 Indianapolis Cathedral IND2 10

19 Crown Point CROW 10

24 Lawrence Central LAWR 8

24 Jeffersonville JEFF 8

24 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CARR 8

27 Merrillville MERR 7

28 Perry Meridian PERR 6

28 Munster MUNS 6

30 Ft. Wayne North Side FTW2 5

30 Madison Consolidated MADI 5

32 Hamilton Southeastern HAMI 4

32 Mooresville MOOR 4

34 Hobart HOBA 3

35 Huntington North HUNT 2

35 Goshen GOSH 2

35 North Central (Indianapolis) NORT 2

35 Bloomington North BLOO 2

39 Homestead HOME 1

39 Kokomo KOKO 1

Place Team Code Points

1 Ben Davis BEND 55

2 Warren Central WARR 48

3 Bloomington North BLOO 42

4 North Central (Indianapolis) NORT 32

5 Avon AVON 30

6 Carmel CARM 28

6 Ft. Wayne Northrop FTW3 28

8 Center Grove CENT 23

8 Hamilton Southeastern HAMI 23

10 Westfield WEST 22

10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CARR 22

12 South Bend Washington SOU5 20

13 Brownsburg BROW 18
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Place Team Code Points

13 Zionsville ZION 18

15 Frankfort FRAN 16

16 Crown Point CROW 15

17 Elkhart Central ELKH 10

17 Floyd Central FLOY 10

17 Pike PIKE 10

20 Wawasee WAWA 9

21 Lawrence North LAW2 8

21 Homestead HOME 8

21 Fishers FISH 8

24 Portage PORT 7

24 Merrillville MERR 7

26 Indianapolis Cathedral IND2 6

26 McCutcheon MCCU 6

26 Chesterton CHES 6

29 Lawrence Central LAWR 5

29 Columbus North COL2 5

31 Madison Consolidated MADI 4.5

31 Valparaiso VALP 4

31 Angola ANGO 4

31 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger FTWA 4

31 Franklin Central FRA2 4

31 Terre Haute South Vigo TER2 4

37 Danville Community DANV 3

37 DeKalb DEKA 3

39 Noblesville NOBL 2

39 Kokomo KOKO 2

39 Lake Central LAKE 2

42 Ft. Wayne Snider FTW4 1

42 Silver Creek SILV 1

42 Michigan City MICH 1

45 Huntington North HUNT 0.5
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HSR Indoor Championships (Large School)

3/21/2015

Lambert Fieldhouse - Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN

Men's 60 Meters Final
HSR:	Matthew Johnson	Lafayette Jefferson	6.87

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Jones, Derrick SR Ben Davis 6.99 10

2 Thomas, Isaiah SR Warren Central 7.03 8

3 Blount, Donnie JR McCutcheon 7.03 6

4 Grimmer, Derek SR Center Grove 7.05 5

5 Johnson, Dylan SR Valparaiso 7.07 4

6 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 7.18 3

7 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.18 2

8 James, Isaac SR Carmel 7.19 1

Men's 60 Meters Prelim
HSR:	Matthew Johnson	Lafayette Jefferson	6.87

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Jones, Derrick SR Ben Davis 7.08q 4(1)

1 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.08q 2(1)

1 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.08q 2(1)

1 Thomas, Isaiah SR Warren Central 7.08q 2(1)

5 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 7.09q 3(1)

6 Johnson, Dylan SR Valparaiso 7.09q 3(1)

7 James, Isaac SR Carmel 7.11q 3(3)

8 Blount, Donnie JR McCutcheon 7.12q 2(4)

9 Grimmer, Derek SR Center Grove 7.13 4(2)

10 Becker, Justin FR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 7.14 4(3)

11 Sykes, Charles SR Lake Central 7.14 4(3)

12 Bellamy, Levante JR Pike 7.16 1(1)

13 Snoke, Andrew SR Plainfield 7.17 4(5)

14 Lockridge, Matthew JR Michigan City 7.18 3(4)

15 Williams, De'Andre SR Pike 7.21 3(5)

16 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.23q 2(5)

17 Lee, Thomas JR Lawrence Central 7.25 4(6)

18 Owens, Jake SR Noblesville 7.28 1(2)

19 Cornner, Michael SR Warren Central 7.28 1(2)

20 Rivers, Darien SO Warren Central 7.28 1(2)

21 Wilson, Delvon SR Bloomington North 7.29 3(6)

22 Pavloski, Antonio SO Lake Central 7.35 2(6)

Penn, Jr, Gennaro SR Lawrence Central DNS 1

Witherspoon,
Deonne

JR South Bend
Washington

DNS 1

Hankerson, John
Michael

JR South Bend
Washington

DNS 2

Rosado, Dylan SO Greenwood
Community

DNS 2

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Bellamy, Levante JR Pike 7.16

2 Cornner, Michael SR Warren Central 7.28

2 Owens, Jake SR Noblesville 7.28

2 Rivers, Darien SO Warren Central 7.28

Penn, Jr, Gennaro SR Lawrence Central DNS

Witherspoon, Deonne JR South Bend Washington DNS

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.08q

1 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.08q

1 Thomas, Isaiah SR Warren Central 7.08q

4 Blount, Donnie JR McCutcheon 7.12q

5 Eddington, Adrecus SO Kokomo 7.23q

6 Pavloski, Antonio SO Lake Central 7.35

Hankerson, John Michael JR South Bend Washington DNS

Rosado, Dylan SO Greenwood Community DNS

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Johnson, Dylan SR Valparaiso 7.09q

1 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 7.09q

3 James, Isaac SR Carmel 7.11q

4 Lockridge, Matthew JR Michigan City 7.18

5 Williams, De'Andre SR Pike 7.21

6 Wilson, Delvon SR Bloomington North 7.29

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Jones, Derrick SR Ben Davis 7.08q

2 Grimmer, Derek SR Center Grove 7.13

3 Sykes, Charles SR Lake Central 7.14

3 Becker, Justin FR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 7.14

5 Snoke, Andrew SR Plainfield 7.17

6 Lee, Thomas JR Lawrence Central 7.25

Men's 3200 Meters
HSR:	Rudy Chapa	Hammond	8:52.94

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Tichenor, Griffin SR Bloomington North 9:22.58 10

2 Law, Brayden JR Homestead 9:22.60 8

3 Arthur, Fergus SR Bloomington North 9:25.58 6

4 Ballard, Chase SR Columbus North 9:27.80 5

5 Marsh, Matthew SR Portage 9:30.00 4

6 Beckmann, Mark SR DeKalb 9:30.28 3

7 Cash, Ryan SR Zionsville 9:32.23 2

8 Jennings, Roman SO Ft. Wayne Snider 9:34.08 1

9 Jenkins, Grayson SR Carmel 9:37.28

10 Glogovsky, Owen JR Warsaw Community 9:40.09

11 O'Neil, Patrick SR Indianapolis
Cathedral

9:42.20

12 Sandt, Conner JR Northridge 9:42.68

13 Kulczar, Travis SR South Bend Riley 9:45.19

14 Bond, Mark SR Brownsburg 9:48.26

15 Anderson, Will SR Avon 9:48.76

16 Turner, Jacob SR South Bend St.
Joseph

9:50.18

17 Davis, Peter SR Terre Haute North
Vigo

9:50.41

18 Miller, Griffin SR Center Grove 9:52.39

19 Trout, Cameron JR Northview 9:54.68

20 Abad, Grerardo SR Goshen 9:55.73
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21 Wagoner, Ben SO Hamilton
Southeastern

10:01.75

22 Barger, Griffin SO Terre Haute South
Vigo

10:04.77

Rankin, Ben JR Columbus North SCR

Starnes, Dustin SO Ft. Wayne Northrop DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Final
HSR:	Justin Veteto	Center Grove	8.00

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Montgomery,
Glendon

SR Warren Central 8.23 10 1(1)

2 Stephens, Bijay JR Ft. Wayne
Northrop

8.25 8 1(2)

3 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 8.29 6 1(3)

4 Brown, Aaron SR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.45 5 1(4)

5 Bollan, Mat SR Angola 8.47 4 1(5)

6 Finley, Daveon SO Portage 8.52 3 1(6)

7 Fletcher, Martell JR Westfield 8.59 2 2(1)

8 Bright, Geoff JR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.67 1 1(7)

9 French, DeShaun JR Shelbyville 9.19 1(8)

Men's 60m Hurdle Final Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Montgomery,
Glendon

SR Warren Central 8.23 10

2 Stephens, Bijay JR Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.25 8

3 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 8.29 6

4 Brown, Aaron SR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.45 5

5 Bollan, Mat SR Angola 8.47 4

6 Finley, Daveon SO Portage 8.52 3

7 Bright, Geoff JR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.67 1

8 French, DeShaun JR Shelbyville 9.19

Men's 60m Hurdle Final Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Fletcher, Martell JR Westfield 8.59 2

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim
HSR:	Justin Veteto	Center Grove	8.00

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Montgomery,
Glendon

SR Warren Central 8.37q 1(1)

2 French, DeShaun JR Shelbyville 8.40q 3(1)

3 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 8.44q 2(1)

4 Stephens, Bijay JR Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.45q 4(1)

5 Brown, Aaron SR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.51q 2(2)

6 Bollan, Mat SR Angola 8.53q 2(3)

7 Finley, Daveon SO Portage 8.55q 4(2)

8 Fletcher, Martell JR Westfield 8.59q 3(2)

9 Mills, Danny SR Portage 8.61 3(3)

10 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 8.65 4(3)

11 Bright, Geoff JR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.66 3(4)

12 Wallace, Kyiree JR Warren Central 8.67 2(4)

13 Sebben, Taylor SR Portage 8.68 1(2)

14 Hood, Keith SR Indianapolis Arsenal
Technical

8.74 3(5)

15 Smallwood, Makiyah SO Michigan City 8.85 1(3)

16 Staples, Ben JR Valparaiso 8.87 1(4)

16 Hienz-Hodgson,
Envoy

SR Michigan City 8.87 2(5)

18 Buchanan, Christian JR Perry Meridian 8.89 1(5)

19 Behling, Michael SR Columbus North 8.91 4(4)

20 Fernandez, Eric SR Lawrence North 8.92 3(6)

21 Jones, Rashawn JR Lawrence Central 9.24 4(5)

Garner, Jalen JR Noblesville DNS 1

Myers, Kivahni JR Lawrence North DNS 2

Griffin, Marcus SR Avon DQ 4

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Montgomery, Glendon SR Warren Central 8.37q

2 Sebben, Taylor SR Portage 8.68

3 Smallwood, Makiyah SO Michigan City 8.85

4 Staples, Ben JR Valparaiso 8.87

5 Buchanan, Christian JR Perry Meridian 8.89

Garner, Jalen JR Noblesville DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 8.44q

2 Brown, Aaron SR Hamilton Southeastern 8.51q

3 Bollan, Mat SR Angola 8.53q

4 Wallace, Kyiree JR Warren Central 8.67

5 Hienz-Hodgson, Envoy SR Michigan City 8.87

Myers, Kivahni JR Lawrence North DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 French, DeShaun JR Shelbyville 8.40q

2 Fletcher, Martell JR Westfield 8.59q

3 Mills, Danny SR Portage 8.61

4 Bright, Geoff JR Hamilton Southeastern 8.66

5 Hood, Keith SR Indianapolis Arsenal
Technical

8.74

6 Fernandez, Eric SR Lawrence North 8.92

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Stephens, Bijay JR Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.45q

2 Finley, Daveon SO Portage 8.55q

3 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 8.65

4 Behling, Michael SR Columbus North 8.91

5 Jones, Rashawn JR Lawrence Central 9.24

Griffin, Marcus SR Avon DQ

Men's 4 x 200m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	1:26.09

HSR:		Ben Davis	1:28.05

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)
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1 South Bend
Washington

A 1:30.57 20 2(1)

2 Warren Central A 1:30.80 16 4

3 Ben Davis A 1:30.98 12 4

4 Crown Point A 1:32.03 10 2(2)

5 Lawrence North A 1:32.66 8 3(1)

6 Brownsburg A 1:32.87 6 1(1)

7 Center Grove A 1:32.97 4 3(2)

8 Merrillville A 1:33.75 2 4

9 Plainfield A 1:34.43 2(3)

10 Lawrence Central A 1:34.95 3(3)

11 Noblesville A 1:35.28 3(4)

12 Bloomington North A 1:35.37 4

13 Avon A 1:35.44 1(2)

14 Anderson A 1:35.88 1(3)

15 Fishers A 1:36.11 4

16 Zionsville A 1:36.14 3(5)

17 Whiteland Community A 1:36.67 2(4)

18 Wawasee A 1:53.82 1(4)

South Bend Adams A DQ 1

Lake Central A DQ 3

Westfield A SCR 1

Carmel A DQ 4

Valparaiso A DQ 2

Indianapolis Cathedral A DNS 2

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brownsburg A 1:32.87 6

2 Avon A 1:35.44

3 Anderson A 1:35.88

4 Wawasee A 1:53.82

South Bend Adams A DQ

Westfield A SCR

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 South Bend Washington A 1:30.57 20

2 Crown Point A 1:32.03 10

3 Plainfield A 1:34.43

4 Whiteland Community A 1:36.67

Valparaiso A DQ

Indianapolis Cathedral A DNS

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Lawrence North A 1:32.66 8

2 Center Grove A 1:32.97 4

3 Lawrence Central A 1:34.95

4 Noblesville A 1:35.28

5 Zionsville A 1:36.14

Lake Central A DQ

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

Merrillville A 1:33.75 2

Fishers A 1:36.11

Warren Central A 1:30.80 16

Ben Davis A 1:30.98 12

Bloomington North A 1:35.37

Carmel A DQ

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Muir, Pasadena, CA	3:13.34

HSR:		Center Grove	3:20.91

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 3:27.22 20 4(1)

2 Bloomington North A 3:27.95 16 4(2)

3 Ben Davis A 3:28.80 12 3(1)

4 Zionsville A 3:29.17 10 4(3)

5 Warren Central A 3:29.29 8 3(2)

6 Center Grove A 3:29.42 6 3(3)

7 Carmel A 3:29.61 4 2(1)

8 Noblesville A 3:30.36 2 4(4)

9 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

A 3:30.42 2(2)

10 Merrillville A 3:30.98 3(4)

11 Portage A 3:31.12 3(5)

12 Lake Central A 3:31.53 3(6)

13 Avon A 3:32.04 4(5)

14 Fishers A 3:32.23 2(3)

15 Lowell A 3:32.28 2(4)

16 Roncalli A 3:32.53 2(5)

17 Warsaw Community A 3:32.80 1(1)

18 Westfield A 3:33.88 1(2)

19 South Bend Adams A 3:34.68 1(3)

20 Lawrence Central A 3:35.06 4(6)

21 Lawrence North A 3:36.79 1(4)

22 Valparaiso A 3:38.80 2(6)

23 Plainfield A 3:40.85 1(5)

24 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 3:41.10 1(6)

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Warsaw Community A 3:32.80

2 Westfield A 3:33.88

3 South Bend Adams A 3:34.68

4 Lawrence North A 3:36.79

5 Plainfield A 3:40.85

6 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 3:41.10

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Carmel A 3:29.61 4

2 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger A 3:30.42

3 Fishers A 3:32.23

4 Lowell A 3:32.28

5 Roncalli A 3:32.53

6 Valparaiso A 3:38.80

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ben Davis A 3:28.80 12

2 Warren Central A 3:29.29 8
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3 Center Grove A 3:29.42 6

4 Merrillville A 3:30.98

5 Portage A 3:31.12

6 Lake Central A 3:31.53

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 3:27.22 20

2 Bloomington North A 3:27.95 16

3 Zionsville A 3:29.17 10

4 Noblesville A 3:30.36 2

5 Avon A 3:32.04

6 Lawrence Central A 3:35.06

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	Syosset, NY	7:42.22

HSR:		Fort Wayne Snider	7:53.01

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Westfield A 7:57.68 20 2(1)

2 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 8:04.94 16 2(2)

3 Carmel A 8:07.34 12 2(3)

4 Avon A 8:07.54 10 2(4)

5 Center Grove A 8:10.24 8 2(5)

6 Zionsville A 8:13.18 6 1(11)

7 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

A 8:14.14 4 2(6)

8 Lake Central A 8:15.15 2 2(7)

9 Lawrence North A 8:15.67 2(8)

10 Portage A 8:17.59 2(9)

11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 8:18.17 2(10)

12 Pendleton Heights A 8:22.17 1(10)

13 Lafayette Jefferson A 8:24.90 1(9)

14 Pike A 8:25.60 1(8)

15 Ben Davis A 8:26.66 1(7)

16 Columbus North A 8:29.99 2(11)

17 Terre Haute South Vigo A 8:30.04 1(6)

18 Indianapolis Cathedral A 8:30.64 2(12)

19 Fishers A 8:31.71 1(5)

20 Hamilton Southeastern A 8:34.64 1(4)

21 Franklin Central A 8:35.45 1(3)

22 Lawrence Central A 8:40.54 1(2)

23 Crown Point A 8:43.43 1(1)

Valparaiso A SCR 1

Men's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Crown Point A 8:43.43

2 Lawrence Central A 8:40.54

3 Franklin Central A 8:35.45

4 Hamilton Southeastern A 8:34.64

5 Fishers A 8:31.71

6 Terre Haute South Vigo A 8:30.04

7 Ben Davis A 8:26.66

8 Pike A 8:25.60

9 Lafayette Jefferson A 8:24.90

10 Pendleton Heights A 8:22.17

11 Zionsville A 8:13.18 6

Valparaiso A SCR

Men's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Westfield A 7:57.68 20

2 North Central (Indianapolis) A 8:04.94 16

3 Carmel A 8:07.34 12

4 Avon A 8:07.54 10

5 Center Grove A 8:10.24 8

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger A 8:14.14 4

7 Lake Central A 8:15.15 2

8 Lawrence North A 8:15.67

9 Portage A 8:17.59

10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 8:18.17

11 Columbus North A 8:29.99

12 Indianapolis Cathedral A 8:30.64

Men's 4000m DMR
HSR:		Westfield	10:42.91

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:28.53Q 20 2(1)

2 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 10:34.12Q 16 2(2)

3 Brownsburg A 10:34.48Q 12 2(3)

4 Bloomington North A 10:36.36Q 10 2(4)

5 Avon A 10:37.65Q 8 2(5)

6 Indianapolis Cathedral A 10:37.97Q 6 2(6)

7 Franklin Central A 10:38.51Q 4 2(7)

8 Hamilton Southeastern A 10:38.99Q 2 2(8)

9 Westfield A 10:39.38Q 2(9)

10 Carmel A 10:47.08 2(10)

11 Fishers A 10:48.57 2(11)

12 Crown Point A 10:50.32 1(1)

13 Homestead A 10:55.91 1(2)

14 Ft. Wayne Snider A 11:00.84 1(3)

15 South Bend St. Joseph A 11:07.62 1(4)

16 McCutcheon A 11:13.38 1(5)

17 Lake Central A 11:13.91 1(6)

18 Pendleton Heights A 11:19.43 1(7)

19 Portage A 11:20.69 2(12)

20 Michigan City A 11:25.64 1(8)

21 Valparaiso A 11:25.67 1(9)

22 Lawrence Central A 11:26.50 1(10)

23 Pike A 11:29.73 1(11)

24 DeKalb A 11:40.58 1(12)

Men's 4000m DMR Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Crown Point A 10:50.32

2 Homestead A 10:55.91

3 Ft. Wayne Snider A 11:00.84

4 South Bend St. Joseph A 11:07.62

5 McCutcheon A 11:13.38

6 Lake Central A 11:13.91

7 Pendleton Heights A 11:19.43

8 Michigan City A 11:25.64

9 Valparaiso A 11:25.67
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10 Lawrence Central A 11:26.50

11 Pike A 11:29.73

12 DeKalb A 11:40.58

Men's 4000m DMR Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:28.53Q 20

2 North Central (Indianapolis) A 10:34.12Q 16

3 Brownsburg A 10:34.48Q 12

4 Bloomington North A 10:36.36Q 10

5 Avon A 10:37.65Q 8

6 Indianapolis Cathedral A 10:37.97Q 6

7 Franklin Central A 10:38.51Q 4

8 Hamilton Southeastern A 10:38.99Q 2

9 Westfield A 10:39.38Q

10 Carmel A 10:47.08

11 Fishers A 10:48.57

12 Portage A 11:20.69

Men's High Jump
American HS:	Scott Sellers	Cinco Ranch, TX	7' 5.25"

HSR:	N. Reubel, T. Tyree, S. Van Senus, M. Holder	Highland, FW South, Highland,

Washington	7' 0"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Harris, Treyton SR Elkhart Central 6' 9" 10

2 Minor, Rahman SO Pike 6' 8" 8

3 Brandenburg, James SR Frankfort 6' 5" 6

4 Dennis, Jarrell SR Warren Central 6' 5" 5

5 Ehigbai, Francis SR Hamilton
Southeastern

6' 4" 4

6 Lloyd, Devin SR Hamilton
Southeastern

6' 4" 3

7 Johnson, Kaleb JR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 6' 4" 2

8 Armstrong, Daniel JR Michigan City 6' 4" 1

9 Reynolds, Brayden JR Franklin Central 6' 2"

9 Wilkerson, Jordan JR Ben Davis 6' 2"

11 Goss, Harrison JR Ben Davis 6' 2"

11 Harden, Jailyn SR Ben Davis 6' 2"

11 Brown, Isaac FR DeKalb 6' 2"

14 Stroub, Charlie JR Southport 6' 0"

14 Gilmer, JJ SR Wawasee 6' 0"

Men's Pole Vault
American HS:	Pat Manson	Central, CO	17' 6.50"

HSR:	Corey Shank	Northrop	16' 6.75"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Crum, Colton FR Frankfort 15' 6" 10

2 Bray, Ethan JR Hamilton
Southeastern

14' 6" 8

3 Raffin, Dominic SR Chesterton 14' 3" 6

4 Palmer, Nick SR Madison
Consolidated

14' 0" 4.5

4 Ferrell, Garrett SR Merrillville 14' 0" 4.5

6 McGovern, Connor SR Danville Community 13' 6" 3

7 Lipe, Mitch SO Carmel 13' 0" 2

8 Thomas, Desmond SR Merrillville 13' 0" 0.5

8 Lehman, Houston SR Huntington North 13' 0" 0.5

10 Schipper, Vincent JR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

13' 0"

11 Sheehan, Kyle SR Zionsville 13' 0"

12 Zeinemann, Kyle SO Floyd Central 12' 6"

Woods, Adam SR Huntington North NH

LaJoie, Beau SR Zionsville NH

Topper, Zach SR Portage NH

Men's Long Jump
American HS:	Dion Bentley	Penn Hills, PA	26' 6.50"

HSR:	Antonio Villegas	Floyd Central	23' 6.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Villegas, Antonio SO Floyd Central 22' 4.25" 10 1(1)

2 Carver, Tres SR Fishers 21'
10.50"

8 1(2)

3 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 21' 5" 6 1(3)

4 Doaks, Gerrid JR Lawrence Central 21' 3.50" 5 1(4)

5 Powell, Christian JR Ben Davis 21' 2.50" 4 1(5)

6 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 21' 0.50" 3 1(6)

7 Williams, De'Andre SR Pike 20' 8.75" 2 1(7)

8 Price, Ishmael SR Warren Central 20' 7.50" 1 2(1)

9 Murphy, Cole JR Carmel 20' 6" 2(2)

10 Wallace, Jacob SR Valparaiso 20' 5.25" 1(8)

11 Horn, Chris SR Leo 20' 4.50" 1(9)

12 Flores, Philip SO Chesterton 19'
10.75"

2(3)

13 Burton, Mitchell SO Columbus North 19' 8.50" 1(10)

14 Patterson,
Brandon

JR Whiteland
Community

19' 5.75" 2(4)

15 Manns, John Earl JR Bloomington North 19' 4.75" 1(11)

16 West, Alonzo SR Anderson 19' 1.25" 2(5)

17 Gilmer, JJ SR Wawasee 19' 1" 2(6)

18 Myers, Kivahni JR Lawrence North 19' 0" 2(7)

19 Stewart, Trey SR Westfield 18' 5.25" 2(8)

20 Buchanan, Chris JR Perry Meridian 18' 4.75" 2(9)

21 Hienz-Hodgson,
Envoy

SR Michigan City 17'
10.25"

2(10)

James, Isaac SR Carmel NM 1

Robinson,
Jonathan

SR Carmel DNS 2

Downs, Jordan SR Merrillville DNS 2

Men's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Villegas, Antonio SO Floyd Central 22' 4.25" 10

2 Carver, Tres SR Fishers 21' 10.50" 8

3 Evans, Chris JR Ben Davis 21' 5" 6

4 Doaks, Gerrid JR Lawrence Central 21' 3.50" 5

5 Powell, Christian JR Ben Davis 21' 2.50" 4

6 Cook, Clayton SR Wawasee 21' 0.50" 3

7 Williams, De'Andre SR Pike 20' 8.75" 2

8 Wallace, Jacob SR Valparaiso 20' 5.25"

9 Horn, Chris SR Leo 20' 4.50"

10 Burton, Mitchell SO Columbus North 19' 8.50"

11 Manns, John Earl JR Bloomington North 19' 4.75"

James, Isaac SR Carmel NM

Men's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Price, Ishmael SR Warren Central 20' 7.50" 1
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2 Murphy, Cole JR Carmel 20' 6"

3 Flores, Philip SO Chesterton 19' 10.75"

4 Patterson, Brandon JR Whiteland
Community

19' 5.75"

5 West, Alonzo SR Anderson 19' 1.25"

6 Gilmer, JJ SR Wawasee 19' 1"

7 Myers, Kivahni JR Lawrence North 19' 0"

8 Stewart, Trey SR Westfield 18' 5.25"

9 Buchanan, Chris JR Perry Meridian 18' 4.75"

10 Hienz-Hodgson,
Envoy

SR Michigan City 17' 10.25"

Robinson, Jonathan SR Carmel DNS

Downs, Jordan SR Merrillville DNS

Men's Shot Put
American HS:	Brent Noon	Fallbrook, CA	74' 11"

HSR:	Tyler Garrett	Southport	64' 4.75"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Schall, David SR Avon 61'
10.50"

10 2(1)

2 Brewer, Jalil JR Ben Davis 56' 7" 8 2(2)

3 Laconi, Vincent SR Carmel 56' 1.50" 6 2(3)

4 Kessler, Mitchell SR Crown Point 53' 6.50" 5 2(4)

5 Montgomery,
Jordon

SR Terre Haute South
Vigo

53' 2.25" 4 2(5)

6 Herr, Jake SR Carmel 53' 1.50" 3 2(6)

7 Overton, Sam SR Avon 52' 1.50" 2 1(1)

8 Harris, Spencer SR Silver Creek 50' 4" 1 2(7)

10 Pitts, Dallas SR Ben Davis 49' 3.50" 2(9)

11 Hune, Kendall SR Carmel 48'
11.50"

1(2)

11 Walker, Garrett SR Chesterton 50' 4" 2(7)

12 Fiacable, Eric SR Crown Point 48' 0.50" 2(10)

13 Wiegand, Peter JR South Bend St.
Joseph

47' 7.50" 1(3)

14 Ray, Nicholas SO Hobart 47' 7" 2(11)

15 Jamicich, James JR Carroll (Fort
Wayne)

47' 6" 1(4)

15 Riley, Nathan SR Madison
Consolidated

47' 6" 1(4)

17 Bandy, Aaron SR Lawrence Central 47' 5.50" 2(12)

18 Wawryziniak, Nick SR South Bend St.
Joseph

47' 1" 1(6)

19 Harden, Donovan JR Lawrence Central 46'
11.50"

1(7)

20 Weathers, Rondell JR Indianapolis
Arsenal Technical

46' 5.50" 1(8)

21 Martinez, Ivan JR Lawrence Central 46' 2" 1(9)

22 Blakey, Justin JR Warren Central 46' 1" 1(10)

Emberton, Ryder SO Whiteland
Community

NM 1

Cagnet, Eric SR Angola NM 1

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Overton, Sam SR Avon 52' 1.50" 2

2 Hune, Kendall SR Carmel 48' 11.50"

3 Wiegand, Peter JR South Bend St.
Joseph

47' 7.50"

4 Jamicich, James JR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 47' 6"

4 Riley, Nathan SR Madison
Consolidated

47' 6"

6 Wawryziniak, Nick SR South Bend St.
Joseph

47' 1"

7 Harden, Donovan JR Lawrence Central 46' 11.50"

8 Weathers, Rondell JR Indianapolis Arsenal
Technical

46' 5.50"

9 Martinez, Ivan JR Lawrence Central 46' 2"

10 Blakey, Justin JR Warren Central 46' 1"

Emberton, Ryder SO Whiteland
Community

NM

Cagnet, Eric SR Angola NM

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Schall, David SR Avon 61' 10.50" 10

2 Brewer, Jalil JR Ben Davis 56' 7" 8

3 Laconi, Vincent SR Carmel 56' 1.50" 6

4 Kessler, Mitchell SR Crown Point 53' 6.50" 5

5 Montgomery, Jordon SR Terre Haute South
Vigo

53' 2.25" 4

6 Herr, Jake SR Carmel 53' 1.50" 3

7 Harris, Spencer SR Silver Creek 50' 4" 1

7 Walker, Garrett SR Chesterton 50' 4"

9 Pitts, Dallas SR Ben Davis 49' 3.50"

10 Fiacable, Eric SR Crown Point 48' 0.50"

11 Ray, Nicholas SO Hobart 47' 7"

12 Bandy, Aaron SR Lawrence Central 47' 5.50"

Women's 60 Meters Final
HSR:	Lynna Irby	Pike	7.54

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Irby, Lynna SO Pike 7.58 10

2 Stewart, Peyton SR Lawrence North 7.66 8

3 Simmons, Kyara SO Ben Davis 7.71 6

4 Hubbard, Karen JR Westfield 7.80 5

5 Mitchell, Diamond SO Avon 7.81 4

6 Woodson, Ravon JR Ben Davis 7.83 3

7 Collier, Dajia JR Ben Davis 7.89 2

8 Tabron, Jordan JR Ft. Wayne North Side 7.99 1

Women's 60 Meters Prelim
HSR:	Lynna Irby	Pike	7.54

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Simmons, Kyara SO Ben Davis 7.69q 4(1)

2 Irby, Lynna SO Pike 7.69q 4(2)

3 Stewart, Peyton SR Lawrence North 7.80q 1(1)

4 Hubbard, Karen JR Westfield 7.86q 2(1)

5 Mitchell, Diamond SO Avon 7.88q 3(1)

6 Collier, Dajia JR Ben Davis 7.92q 1(2)

7 Woodson, Ravon JR Ben Davis 7.93q 3(2)

8 Tabron, Jordan JR Ft. Wayne North Side 7.97q 1(3)

9 Baker, Ashley SO Warren Central 7.99 2(2)

10 Byrdsong, Bryeana JR Warren Central 8.03 1(4)

11 Christopher, Camille FR Hamilton
Southeastern

8.05 4(3)

12 Johnson, India SO Fishers 8.07 2(3)

12 Gilbert, Alyssa SO Lawrence North 8.07 3(3)

14 Jones, Briannika JR Marion 8.09 3(4)

15 Ellis, Monique SR Avon 8.10 1(5)
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16 Green, Ariel JR South Bend Clay 8.11 2(4)

17 Jarrett, Reagan JR Warren Central 8.19 3(5)

18 Creech, Kaniah JR New Haven 8.21 4(4)

19 Stott, Lakara JR Lawrence Central 8.22 3(6)

20 Ellis, Lanique SR Avon 8.23 2(5)

20 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 8.23 2(5)

20 Mclemore, Jasmine JR Michigan City 8.23 4(5)

23 Smith, Alize' SR Merrillville 8.44 1(6)

24 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 10.24 2(7)

Gibson, Rachel JR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

DNS 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Stewart, Peyton SR Lawrence North 7.80q

2 Collier, Dajia JR Ben Davis 7.92q

3 Tabron, Jordan JR Ft. Wayne North Side 7.97q

4 Byrdsong, Bryeana JR Warren Central 8.03

5 Ellis, Monique SR Avon 8.10

6 Smith, Alize' SR Merrillville 8.44

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Hubbard, Karen JR Westfield 7.86q

2 Baker, Ashley SO Warren Central 7.99

3 Johnson, India SO Fishers 8.07

4 Green, Ariel JR South Bend Clay 8.11

5 Ellis, Lanique SR Avon 8.23

5 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 8.23

7 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 10.24

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Mitchell, Diamond SO Avon 7.88q

2 Woodson, Ravon JR Ben Davis 7.93q

3 Gilbert, Alyssa SO Lawrence North 8.07

4 Jones, Briannika JR Marion 8.09

5 Jarrett, Reagan JR Warren Central 8.19

6 Stott, Lakara JR Lawrence Central 8.22

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Simmons, Kyara SO Ben Davis 7.69q

2 Irby, Lynna SO Pike 7.69q

3 Christopher, Camille FR Hamilton Southeastern 8.05

4 Creech, Kaniah JR New Haven 8.21

5 Mclemore, Jasmine JR Michigan City 8.23

Gibson, Rachel JR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

DNS

Women's 3200 Meters
HSR:	Anna Rohrer	Mishawaka	10:33.18

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Free, Katherine JR Indianapolis
Cathedral

10:58.55 10

2 Schmitz, Anna SR Carmel 11:08.45 8

3 Woodford, Samantha SR Plainfield 11:10.92 6

4 Morozov, Stacy JR Carmel 11:11.88 5

5 Fruchey, Madison JR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 11:12.98 4

6 Abramson, Malyka SR Avon 11:14.64 3

7 Kress, Megan JR Carmel 11:15.01 2

8 Walther, Grace JR Homestead 11:15.47 1

9 Schwartz, Tyler DeKalb 11:19.79

10 Lax, Sierra JR Columbus North 11:25.92

11 Miller, Allison SO Warsaw Community 11:27.15

12 Leinheiser, Sarah SO Carmel 11:27.27

13 Bernicke, Kate SO Avon 11:30.23

14 Pfanstiel, Courtney SR Hamilton
Southeastern

11:30.53

15 Anderson, Rachel SO Carmel 11:31.52

16 Geisler, Christina SO Carmel 11:31.62

17 Brougher, Rachel SO Columbus North 11:48.49

18 Allan, Lucy SR Carmel 11:48.87

19 Lewis, Michaela SR South Bend Adams 11:51.98

20 Easton, Alyssa FR Carmel 11:56.41

21 Boom, Daphne SO Carmel 12:08.87

22 Miller, Corrine FR Carmel 12:14.07

23 Boatright, Paige SO New Haven 12:18.51

Rohrer, Anna SR Mishawaka DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Final
HSR:	Caitlyn Redmon	Warren Central	8.95

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Redmon, Caitlyn SR Warren Central 8.90 10

2 LaCosse, Kristen SO Crown Point 9.39 8

3 Goines, Hailey FR Center Grove 9.41 6

4 Stull, Courtney JR Brownsburg 9.42 4.5

4 Fair, Tajaa JR South Bend Adams 9.42 4.5

6 George, Jalacia SR Lawrence North 9.47 3

7 Heeb, Gracie JR Bloomington North 9.51 2

8 Harper, Alexys SR Mishawaka 9.54 1

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim
HSR:	Caitlyn Redmon	Warren Central	8.95

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Redmon, Caitlyn SR Warren Central 9.06q 1(1)

2 George, Jalacia SR Lawrence North 9.51q 4(1)

3 Goines, Hailey FR Center Grove 9.57q 3(1)

4 LaCosse, Kristen SO Crown Point 9.59q 3(2)

5 Stull, Courtney JR Brownsburg 9.60q 1(2)

6 Heeb, Gracie JR Bloomington North 9.62q 4(2)

7 Harper, Alexys SR Mishawaka 9.64q 1(3)

8 Fair, Tajaa JR South Bend Adams 9.65q 1(4)

9 Jungels, Jenna JR Kankakee Valley 9.67 2(1)

10 Griffin, Demetria SR Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.68 3(3)

11 Robertson, Emily SO Westfield 9.69 4(3)

12 Ertel, Keri SR Jennings County 9.74 3(4)

12 Bell, Desiree JR Chesterton 9.74 4(4)

14 Mackenzie, Mia FR Hamilton
Southeastern

9.91 3(5)

15 Harper, Tori JR Greenwood
Community

9.95 3(6)

16 Cullen, Meghann SO Hamilton
Southeastern

9.96 2(2)

17 Green, JeBria JR Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.99 2(3)
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17 Jordan, Jasmyne SR Warren Central 9.99 2(3)

19 Sutton, Harley SR Hobart 10.01 4(5)

20 Walterhouse, Lydia SR East Noble 10.08 2(5)

21 Mellen, Allie SO Michigan City 10.23 1(5)

22 Buyer, Madison SO Valparaiso 10.54 1(6)

23 Wright, Breanna SO Hamilton
Southeastern

13.68 4(6)

Houston, KiMaya SO Ft. Wayne South
Side

DNS 2

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Redmon, Caitlyn SR Warren Central 9.06q

2 Stull, Courtney JR Brownsburg 9.60q

3 Harper, Alexys SR Mishawaka 9.64q

4 Fair, Tajaa JR South Bend Adams 9.65q

5 Mellen, Allie SO Michigan City 10.23

6 Buyer, Madison SO Valparaiso 10.54

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Jungels, Jenna JR Kankakee Valley 9.67

2 Cullen, Meghann SO Hamilton Southeastern 9.96

3 Green, JeBria JR Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.99

3 Jordan, Jasmyne SR Warren Central 9.99

5 Walterhouse, Lydia SR East Noble 10.08

Houston, KiMaya SO Ft. Wayne South Side DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Goines, Hailey FR Center Grove 9.57q

2 LaCosse, Kristen SO Crown Point 9.59q

3 Griffin, Demetria SR Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.68

4 Ertel, Keri SR Jennings County 9.74

5 Mackenzie, Mia FR Hamilton Southeastern 9.91

6 Harper, Tori JR Greenwood Community 9.95

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 George, Jalacia SR Lawrence North 9.51q

2 Heeb, Gracie JR Bloomington North 9.62q

3 Robertson, Emily SO Westfield 9.69

4 Bell, Desiree JR Chesterton 9.74

5 Sutton, Harley SR Hobart 10.01

6 Wright, Breanna SO Hamilton Southeastern 13.68

Women's 4 x 200m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	1:35.86

HSR:		Northrop	1:41.72

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 South Bend Adams A 1:43.70 20 4(1)

2 Warren Central A 1:44.25 16 4(2)

3 Fishers A 1:44.79 12 4(3)

4 Avon A 1:46.22 10 4(4)

5 Warsaw Community A 1:46.23 8 4(5)

6 Westfield A 1:48.82 6 3(1)

7 Ft. Wayne North Side A 1:48.86 4 2(1)

8 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 1:49.12 2 3(2)

9 Ben Davis A 1:49.54 4(6)

10 Hamilton Southeastern A 1:49.61 3(3)

11 Mishawaka A 1:49.64 1(1)

12 Merrillville A 1:49.82 3(4)

13 Lawrence Central A 1:50.32 3(5)

14 Carmel A 1:50.91 2(2)

15 Homestead A 1:51.00 2(3)

16 Chesterton A 1:51.10 2(4)

17 Perry Meridian A 1:51.28 2(5)

17 Brownsburg A 1:51.28 1(2)

19 Zionsville A 1:51.35 1(3)

20 South Bend Clay A 1:51.39 1(4)

21 Crown Point A 1:51.67 2(6)

22 Penn A 1:53.18 1(5)

Jeffersonville A DNS 1

Lawrence North A DQ 3

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Mishawaka A 1:49.64

2 Brownsburg A 1:51.28

3 Zionsville A 1:51.35

4 South Bend Clay A 1:51.39

5 Penn A 1:53.18

Jeffersonville A DNS

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ft. Wayne North Side A 1:48.86 4

2 Carmel A 1:50.91

3 Homestead A 1:51.00

4 Chesterton A 1:51.10

5 Perry Meridian A 1:51.28

6 Crown Point A 1:51.67

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Westfield A 1:48.82 6

2 North Central (Indianapolis) A 1:49.12 2

3 Hamilton Southeastern A 1:49.61

4 Merrillville A 1:49.82

5 Lawrence Central A 1:50.32

Lawrence North A DQ

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 South Bend Adams A 1:43.70 20

2 Warren Central A 1:44.25 16

3 Fishers A 1:44.79 12

4 Avon A 1:46.22 10

5 Warsaw Community A 1:46.23 8

6 Ben Davis A 1:49.54
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	3:38.91

HSR:		Lawrence Central	3:53.77

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 South Bend Adams A 4:00.44 20 4(1)

2 Carmel A 4:00.81 16 4(2)

3 Warren Central A 4:01.17 12 4(3)

4 Center Grove A 4:07.23 10 4(4)

5 Fishers A 4:08.77 8 4(5)

6 Greenfield-Central A 4:09.15 6 2(1)

7 Warsaw Community A 4:10.33 4 4(6)

8 Crown Point A 4:11.54 2 3(1)

9 Zionsville A 4:12.26 3(2)

10 Plainfield A 4:13.29 2(2)

11 Perry Meridian A 4:13.59 1(1)

12 Hamilton Southeastern A 4:14.63 3(3)

13 Ft. Wayne Wayne A 4:14.96 1(2)

14 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

A 4:15.29 1(3)

15 Ben Davis A 4:15.41 1(4)

16 Elkhart Central A 4:16.87 1(5)

17 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 4:18.50 2(3)

18 Penn A 4:19.89 1(6)

19 Franklin Central A 4:20.18 3(4)

20 New Prairie A 4:20.56 2(4)

21 Bloomington North A 4:20.63 3(5)

22 Homestead A 4:22.06 2(5)

23 Chesterton A 4:24.49 2(6)

24 Merrillville A 4:25.14 3(6)

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Perry Meridian A 4:13.59

2 Ft. Wayne Wayne A 4:14.96

3 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger A 4:15.29

4 Ben Davis A 4:15.41

5 Elkhart Central A 4:16.87

6 Penn A 4:19.89

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Greenfield-Central A 4:09.15 6

2 Plainfield A 4:13.29

3 North Central (Indianapolis) A 4:18.50

4 New Prairie A 4:20.56

5 Homestead A 4:22.06

6 Chesterton A 4:24.49

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Crown Point A 4:11.54 2

2 Zionsville A 4:12.26

3 Hamilton Southeastern A 4:14.63

4 Franklin Central A 4:20.18

5 Bloomington North A 4:20.63

6 Merrillville A 4:25.14

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 South Bend Adams A 4:00.44 20

2 Carmel A 4:00.81 16

3 Warren Central A 4:01.17 12

4 Center Grove A 4:07.23 10

5 Fishers A 4:08.77 8

6 Warsaw Community A 4:10.33 4

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	B & G. Brooklyn, NY	8:53.67

HSR:		Carmel	9:21.13

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Carmel A 9:26.53 20 2(1)

2 Plainfield A 9:41.83 16 2(2)

3 Noblesville A 9:42.56 12 2(3)

4 Penn A 9:45.70 10 2(4)

5 Avon A 9:48.05 8 2(5)

6 Westfield A 9:48.73 6 2(6)

7 Hamilton Southeastern A 9:56.73 4 2(7)

8 Goshen A 9:59.33 2 2(8)

9 Warren Central A 10:05.30 2(9)

10 Chesterton A 10:09.82 1(1)

11 Pendleton Heights A 10:13.49 1(2)

12 Lawrence North A 10:14.81 1(3)

13 Franklin Central A 10:15.28 2(10)

14 Fishers A 10:16.70 2(11)

15 Ben Davis A 10:19.13 1(4)

16 Zionsville A 10:20.94 1(5)

17 Warsaw Community A 10:23.78 1(6)

18 Bloomington North A 10:27.88 1(7)

19 Jay County A 10:29.69 1(8)

20 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:42.67 2(12)

21 Norwell A 10:46.25 1(9)

22 LaPorte A 10:56.20 1(10)

23 Pike A 11:08.89 1(11)

24 Lawrence Central A 11:42.03 1(12)

Women's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Chesterton A 10:09.82

2 Pendleton Heights A 10:13.49

3 Lawrence North A 10:14.81

4 Ben Davis A 10:19.13

5 Zionsville A 10:20.94

6 Warsaw Community A 10:23.78

7 Bloomington North A 10:27.88

8 Jay County A 10:29.69

9 Norwell A 10:46.25

10 LaPorte A 10:56.20

11 Pike A 11:08.89

12 Lawrence Central A 11:42.03

Women's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts
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1 Carmel A 9:26.53 20

2 Plainfield A 9:41.83 16

3 Noblesville A 9:42.56 12

4 Penn A 9:45.70 10

5 Avon A 9:48.05 8

6 Westfield A 9:48.73 6

7 Hamilton Southeastern A 9:56.73 4

8 Goshen A 9:59.33 2

9 Warren Central A 10:05.30

10 Franklin Central A 10:15.28

11 Fishers A 10:16.70

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:42.67

Women's 4000m DMR
HSR:		Westfield	12:11.16

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Carmel A 12:13.50 20 2(1)

2 Zionsville A 12:31.90 16 2(2)

3 Mishawaka A 12:33.60 12 2(3)

4 Penn A 12:36.20 10 2(4)

5 Noblesville A 12:36.60 8 2(5)

6 Avon A 12:38.50 6 2(6)

7 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 12:45.10 4 2(7)

8 Huntington North A 12:52.30 2 2(8)

9 Warren Central A 12:55.00 2(9)

10 LaPorte A 12:55.50 2(10)

11 Hamilton Southeastern A 12:56.40 1(1)

12 Westfield A 13:00.90 2(11)

13 Pike A 13:04.40 1(2)

14 Homestead A 13:06.80 1(3)

15 Silver Creek A 13:06.90 1(4)

16 Indianapolis Cathedral A 13:11.80 1(5)

17 Portage A 13:15.30 1(6)

18 Columbus North A 13:17.00 1(7)

19 Ben Davis A 13:17.10 1(8)

20 Plainfield A 13:24.90 2(12)

21 New Prairie A 13:37.20 1(9)

22 Lawrence Central A 13:45.60 1(10)

23 Goshen A 13:49.90 1(11)

24 South Bend Adams A 13:55.30 1(12)

Women's 4000m DMR Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Hamilton Southeastern A 12:56.40

2 Pike A 13:04.40

3 Homestead A 13:06.80

4 Silver Creek A 13:06.90

5 Indianapolis Cathedral A 13:11.80

6 Portage A 13:15.30

7 Columbus North A 13:17.00

8 Ben Davis A 13:17.10

9 New Prairie A 13:37.20

10 Lawrence Central A 13:45.60

11 Goshen A 13:49.90

12 South Bend Adams A 13:55.30

Women's 4000m DMR Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Carmel A 12:13.50 20

2 Zionsville A 12:31.90 16

3 Mishawaka A 12:33.60 12

4 Penn A 12:36.20 10

5 Noblesville A 12:36.60 8

6 Avon A 12:38.50 6

7 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 12:45.10 4

8 Huntington North A 12:52.30 2

9 Warren Central A 12:55.00

10 LaPorte A 12:55.50

11 Westfield A 13:00.90

12 Plainfield A 13:24.90

Women's High Jump
American HS:	Lisa Bernhagen	Wood River, ID	6' 3"

HSR:	Jennifer Blackburn	Terre Haute South	5' 9"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Pennington, Taylor SR Center Grove 5' 9" 10

2 Isenbarger, Katie FR Zionsville 5' 6" 8

3 Lewis, Regan SR Greenfield-Central 5' 6" 6

4 Young, Erynn JR Ben Davis 5' 5" 5

5 Orr, Heather SO Perry Meridian 5' 4" 4

6 Cooke, Kara SR Hobart 5' 4" 3

7 Ash, Alivia JR Merrillville 5' 3" 2

8 Miller, Deju JR Kokomo 5' 3" 1

9 Leonard, Kori JR Carroll (Fort Wayne) 5' 2"

Corbett, Maria SR Goshen NH

Wilson, Emily JR Zionsville NH

Weston, Olivia FR Greenwood
Community

NH

Stivers, Amy JR Noblesville NH

Biggs, Ariel SR South Dearborn NH

Sutton, Jill SR Carmel NH

Graves, Megan JR Fishers NH

Women's Pole Vault
American HS:	Mary Saxer	Lancaster, NY	14' 2"

HSR:	Katie Veith	Homestead	13' 6"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Trine, Kennedy SR Angola 12' 6" 10

2 Smith, Kayla SR Lawrence Central 12' 0" 8

3 Jackson, Kim SR Pike 11' 6" 6

4 Holland, Mattie SO Madison
Consolidated

11' 6" 5

5 Fletchall, Emily SR Fishers 11' 3" 4

6 Brown, Sandra JR Pike 11' 0" 3

7 Keele, Madison SR Avon 10' 0" 2

8 Cranston, Ariana JR Angola 10' 0" 1

9 Palmer, Dilan SR Noblesville 9' 6"

9 Obear, Emily SR Hamilton
Southeastern

9' 6"

9 Kirk, Alex SR Whiteland
Community

9' 6"

9 Briskey, Lauren SR Avon 9' 6"

13 Rakes, Josie JR Terre Haute North
Vigo

9' 6"

Padan, Sarah JR Terre Haute South
Vigo

NH
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Women's Long Jump
American HS:	Carol Lewis	Willingboro, NJ	21' 7.50"

HSR:	Leah Eber	Columbia City	19' 7.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Jungels, Jenna JR Kankakee Valley 19' 2.25" 10 1(1)

2 Redmon, Caitlyn SR Warren Central 18' 7.25" 8 1(2)

3 Hathaway, Claire JR Brownsburg 17' 9.75" 6 1(3)

4 Alexander,
Samantha

JR Warsaw
Community

17' 5.25" 5 1(4)

5 Woods, Mikaylah JR Penn 17' 2" 4 2(1)

6 Smith, Alexxus SR Fishers 17' 0.50" 3 1(5)

7 Woodson, Ravon JR Ben Davis 16' 11" 2 1(6)

8 Ellis, Teylor JR Mooresville 16' 9.50" 1 2(2)

9 Schwieterman,
Allison

SR Leo 16' 6.25" 2(3)

10 Etgen, Cailyn JR Carmel 16' 0" 1(7)

11 Harper, Alexys SR Mishawaka 15'
10.75"

2(4)

12 Gouker, Emily JR Penn 15' 8.75" 1(8)

13 Jones, Autumn SR Lawrence North 15' 8" 2(5)

14 Mackenzie, Mia FR Hamilton
Southeastern

15' 7.50" 2(6)

15 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 15' 6.25" 2(7)

16 Jordan, Cienna JR Indianapolis
Cathedral

15' 4" 1(9)

17 Heeb, Gracie JR Bloomington North 15' 3.50" 1(10)

18 Mittiga, Catherine JR South Bend
Adams

15' 1" 1(11)

19 Spears, Sydney FR Westfield 14' 7" 2(8)

20 Stull, Courtney JR Brownsburg 14' 6" 2(9)

LaCosse, Kristen SO Crown Point NM 1

Herring, Kyndal JR Lawrence Central NM 2

Flora, Amanda JR Greenfield-Central DNS 2

Girolami,
Savannah

JR Greenfield-Central DNS 2

Women's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Jungels, Jenna JR Kankakee Valley 19' 2.25" 10

2 Redmon, Caitlyn SR Warren Central 18' 7.25" 8

3 Hathaway, Claire JR Brownsburg 17' 9.75" 6

4 Alexander, Samantha JR Warsaw Community 17' 5.25" 5

5 Smith, Alexxus SR Fishers 17' 0.50" 3

6 Woodson, Ravon JR Ben Davis 16' 11" 2

7 Etgen, Cailyn JR Carmel 16' 0"

8 Gouker, Emily JR Penn 15' 8.75"

9 Jordan, Cienna JR Indianapolis
Cathedral

15' 4"

10 Heeb, Gracie JR Bloomington North 15' 3.50"

11 Mittiga, Catherine JR South Bend Adams 15' 1"

LaCosse, Kristen SO Crown Point NM

Women's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Woods, Mikaylah JR Penn 17' 2" 4

2 Ellis, Teylor JR Mooresville 16' 9.50" 1

3 Schwieterman,
Allison

SR Leo 16' 6.25"

4 Harper, Alexys SR Mishawaka 15' 10.75"

5 Jones, Autumn SR Lawrence North 15' 8"

6 Mackenzie, Mia FR Hamilton
Southeastern

15' 7.50"

7 Suggs, Olivia SO Carmel 15' 6.25"

8 Spears, Sydney FR Westfield 14' 7"

9 Stull, Courtney JR Brownsburg 14' 6"

Herring, Kyndal JR Lawrence Central NM

Flora, Amanda JR Greenfield-Central DNS

Girolami, Savannah JR Greenfield-Central DNS

Women's Shot Put
American HS:	Michelle Carter	Red Oak, TX	54' 9.50"

HSR:	Felicia Johnson	Lawrence North	50' 2.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Farley, Victoria SO Portage 40' 8.50" 10 2(1)

2 Ford, Nycia SR Jeffersonville 39' 4" 8 2(2)

3 Kapitan, Abbey JR Munster 38' 5.50" 6 2(3)

4 Stanley, Jordan SR Merrillville 38' 0" 5 2(4)

5 Hopkins, Katrinia SO Avon 37' 8" 4 1(1)

6 Corbin, Sarah SR Mooresville 37' 7" 3 2(5)

7 Wilson, Daiva JR Perry Meridian 37' 1.50" 2 2(6)

8 Inglis, Blake SR Fishers 36' 9" 1 2(7)

9 Anderson, Deysha SO Warren Central 36' 2" 1(2)

10 Henderson,
Essence

SO Lafayette
Jefferson

35' 7.50" 2(8)

11 Robertson,
Kiersten

SR McCutcheon 35' 4.50" 1(3)

12 Aguire, Nancy FR Decatur Central 35' 4" 2(9)

13 McDougal, Alyssa SR Hamilton
Southeastern

35' 3" 1(4)

14 Gilliard, Tajhanae JR Lawrence Central 35' 1.50" 2(10)

15 Thompson, Katie JR Fishers 34'
10.50"

2(11)

16 Kennedy, Katlyn JR Wawasee 34' 1.50" 1(5)

17 Eger, Alyssa JR Kankakee Valley 34' 1" 1(6)

18 Coleman, Brianna JR McCutcheon 33' 8.50" 1(7)

19 Dickerson, Jacie SR Anderson 33' 5.50" 1(8)

20 Walker, Queen JR Mishawaka 32' 7" 1(9)

21 Caldwell, Jada SO Westfield 32' 3.50" 1(10)

22 Bear, Morgan SR Danville
Community

32' 1" 2(12)

23 Maxey, Chelsea JR Hamilton
Southeastern

32' 1" 1(11)

24 Stone, Stephanie SR Center Grove 31' 1.50" 1(12)

Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Hopkins, Katrinia SO Avon 37' 8" 4

2 Anderson, Deysha SO Warren Central 36' 2"

3 Robertson, Kiersten SR McCutcheon 35' 4.50"

4 McDougal, Alyssa SR Hamilton
Southeastern

35' 3"

5 Kennedy, Katlyn JR Wawasee 34' 1.50"

6 Eger, Alyssa JR Kankakee Valley 34' 1"

7 Coleman, Brianna JR McCutcheon 33' 8.50"

8 Dickerson, Jacie SR Anderson 33' 5.50"

9 Walker, Queen JR Mishawaka 32' 7"

10 Caldwell, Jada SO Westfield 32' 3.50"

11 Maxey, Chelsea JR Hamilton
Southeastern

32' 1"
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12 Stone, Stephanie SR Center Grove 31' 1.50"

Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Farley, Victoria SO Portage 40' 8.50" 10

2 Ford, Nycia SR Jeffersonville 39' 4" 8

3 Kapitan, Abbey JR Munster 38' 5.50" 6

4 Stanley, Jordan SR Merrillville 38' 0" 5

5 Corbin, Sarah SR Mooresville 37' 7" 3

6 Wilson, Daiva JR Perry Meridian 37' 1.50" 2

7 Inglis, Blake SR Fishers 36' 9" 1

8 Henderson, Essence SO Lafayette Jefferson 35' 7.50"

9 Aguire, Nancy FR Decatur Central 35' 4"

10 Gilliard, Tajhanae JR Lawrence Central 35' 1.50"

11 Thompson, Katie JR Fishers 34' 10.50"

12 Bear, Morgan SR Danville Community 32' 1"
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